Presbytery of the James

Our 2024 Covenant with the Presbytery of the James

As congregations of the Presbyterian Church (USA), we are called to share with others both within and beyond the congregation in the task of bearing witness to the Lordship of Jesus Christ in the world. We realize our witness strengthens the whole church and gives glory to God. (*Book of Order* G-3.0101)

There are many ways for a congregation to share that witness:

- Through our prayers for the presbytery, the synod, and the General Assembly.
- Through the service of pastors and ruling elders in the work of the presbytery, the synod, and the General Assembly.
- Through the financial support of the missions and ministries of the presbytery, the synod, and the General Assembly.

	Undesignated support (Supports the Presbytery of the James budget including	
	staff, office expense, committees, ministries, synod, and General Assembly)	\$
Desigi	nated Support	
2)	Designated support of the presbytery only	\$
3)	Designated support of the synod and General Assembly only	
	(Per Capita of \$1.15 for synod; \$9.80 for General Assembly)	\$
4)	Designated Support of Validated Missions of the General Assemble Mission Co-Workers:	oly
	Cindy Corell, POJ mission co-worker in Haiti	\$
		\$
		\$
		\$
	*Other Validated Missions and Special Projects:	
	Theological Education Fund	\$
	Hunger Ministries (5 cents-a-meal, Cents-ability)	\$
		\$
		\$
	*Contributions for Camp Hanover should be made directly to the Camp and not included as part of this Covenant.	
Total Financial Support		\$
On behalf of the session of		nurch, we agree to be in
	ant with the Presbytery of the James through our prayers, our servi	ice, and our resources.

Thank you for your continued support of your Presbytery.

Moderator of Session

Clerk of Session